

16CS DJ ADJ 619/21  
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

02.12.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant.

Appearance has already been filed on behalf  
of the defendant on 18.10.2021.

Put up for taking appropriate steps on behalf  
of the plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment to  
defendant at his fresh address as mentioned in the application u/o  
XXXVII Rule 3 (1) of CPC moved on behalf of the defendant,  
for **31.03.2022**.

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**  
**02.12.2021**