

9

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

**31.03.2022**

Present: Ms. Aarti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff  
along with plaintiff.  
Sh. J.K. Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summons for judgment have not been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff stated that main Counsel is unable to appear today. At request, one more opportunity is granted to take appropriate steps on behalf of plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment to the defendant, returnable for **25.07.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**31.03.2022 (A)**