

12

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

**01.11.2022**

Present: Sh. Dushyana Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff along with plaintiff.

It is observed that in the present summary suit, an application has been filed for issuance of summons of judgment on the last date of hearing i.e. 25.07.2022. The said application is allowed.

Let summons for judgment be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC as per prescribed proforma under Order XXXVII of CPC, returnable on **31.01.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**01.11.2022 (A)**