

8

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

31.01.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant.

Leave to defend application has already been filed on 20.12.2022. It has been submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant that copy of leave to defend application has already been supplied to the opposite party through post. Plaintiff is directed to file reply to the leave to defend application within four weeks along with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for filing reply to the leave to defend application and arguments on the same on **25.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
31.01.2023 (A)

At 11:15 AM

At this stage, Sh. Narendra Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has appeared before the Court and copy of leave to defend application has been supplied to him. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
31.01.2023 (A)