

24

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Naresh Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant.

Reply has been filed to the application of
leave to defend. Copy supplied. Let the matter now come up for
arguments on the application of leave to defend on **27.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
25.04.2023 (A)