

36

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Karamvir Dagar, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Part arguments heard on the application of
leave to defend on behalf of the parties.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant that he seeks
liberty to file the record of cross-examination of the Plaintiff in
the criminal complaint under Section 138 of N.I. Act as the same
would be relevant to the present dispute.

Let the same be filed on or before the next
date of hearing.

Let the matter now come up for further
arguments on **04.10.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.07.2023 (A)