

25

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

**04.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Karamvir Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff  
along with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra and Sh. Tushar  
Arora, Ld. Counsels for Defendant.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file the certified  
copy in terms of previous order. Put up for further arguments on  
**17.11.2023.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**04.10.2023 (A)**