

20

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Karamvir Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant.

It has been submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant that main Counsel cannot appear today as he is attending the cremation.

Let the matter be listed for further arguments on the leave to defend application on **31.01.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
17.11.2023 (A)