

24

CS DJ ADJ 619/21

MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

**05.03.2024**

Present: Sh. Karamvir Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. J.K. Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant  
along with Defendant.

Arguments heard on leave to defend application on behalf of the parties.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions / convenience compilation, if required within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party. The parties on receiving the submissions, are also at liberty to file written rebuttal submissions. The parties shall also file the list of judgments relied upon by them and exchange the citations in order that both parties are prepared on the next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications on **13.05.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.03.2024 (A)**