

13  
CS DJ ADJ 619/21  
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

**11.07.2024**

Present: Sh. Dharamvir Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Ranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant along  
with Defendant.

WS has been filed on 10.07.2024. Same is taken on record and copy supplied. However, at this stage, an application under Order VI R 17 of CPC has been filed and copy supplied.

Let reply, if any, be filed to the application under Order VI R 17 of CPC within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application under Order VI R 17 of CPC on **07.10.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**11.07.2024 (A)**