

21 CS DJ ADJ 619/21  
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Karamveer Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Nikhil Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Certain judgments filed on behalf of the plaintiff in support of the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC namely, *Jaswant Kaur v. Subhash Paliwal 2010 2 SCC 124, Ram Pravesh Singh vs. Ram Binod Singh 2005 Law Suit (Pat) 84 and Inderjit Grover v. Indrawati 2003 108 DLT 16*. Further time sought by Ld Counsel for the plaintiff to file certain further judgments on the issues involved.

List on 06.08.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)  
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/NE DELHI  
07.04.2025