

21 CS DJ ADJ 619/21
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

06.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff today. Same is taken on record.

Application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC.

There is an amendment application on behalf of the plaintiff.

Plaintiff wishes to amend the para pertaining to jurisdiction of this court. It is claimed that due to typographical error, the said para was copied from some other plaint due to the manner in which the computer software is used by the counsel while drafting.

The suit is at initial stage. WS is yet to be filed by the defendant. No admission is being withdrawn by the plaintiff. Further leave was not granted on the ground that this court has no territorial jurisdiction.

In these circumstances, considering that the suit is at initial stage and the amendment is pertaining to one paragraph and is explanatory in nature, the amendment application is allowed. Amended plaint has already been filed. Same is taken on record.

Application is disposed off.

Let WS be filed to the amended plaint by the defendant within 4 weeks from today with an advance copy to the other side.

Replication may be filed within 4 weeks thereafter.
Affidavits of admission/denial of documents of the other side be
also filed.

List for framing of issues on **04.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/06.08.2025