

**10 CS DJ ADJ 619/21  
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR**

04.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Dheeraj Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the  
defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the  
defendant(s).

No WS to the amended plaint has been filed till date.  
One last and final opportunity is being granted for the same and  
WS, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. .

List for further proceedings on **13.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/04.11.2025**