

2 CS DJ ADJ 619/21
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vidur Sikka, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received advance copy of the WS to the amended plaint. If WS to the amended plaint is not filed during the course of the day, the right of the defendant to file WS to the amended plaint shall stand closed without further directions.

Plaintiff may consider to file replication to the WS already on record, in case no WS to the amended plaint is filed.

List for framing of issues and filing of affidavit of admission/denial on **16.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.01.2026

At 13.02 PM.

At this stage, Sh. Dheeraj Kumar Aggarwal and Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant have appeared. Physical copy of amended WS filed. Ld. Counsel undertakes to supply a copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

List on date already given.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.01.2026