

22 CS DJ ADJ 619/21
MANISH KUMAR Vs. SHRIPAL THAKUR

30.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

On the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether the plaintiff had taken 3-4 blank signed cheques of the defendant as security for the committee run by the defendant? OPD**
- (2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of any amount from the defendant? OPP**
- (3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If so, for which period and at what rate? OPP**
- (4) Cost**
- (5) Relief**

No other issue arises, nor pressed for.

List the matter for recording of evidence of plaintiff on
05.11.2026.

Affidavit of all the witnesses and application for summoning of witnesses, if any be filed latest by 30.09.2026, with advance copy to the opposite side.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.05.2026